

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17999/2013

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shagufa Shalim,Adv.
Mr. S. Santanamm Swaminadhan,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Richa Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed the counter affidavit. Another counter affidavit has filed by Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Advocate on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 and 5. However, the vakalatnama has filed on behalf of respondent No.3. The above counsel is granted time for filing vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5 also.

Mr. Balaji,Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 but vakalatnama is not seen filed. Granted time for filing vakalatnama, as last chance in both the cases.

List the matters on 24.3.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|