

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17999/2013

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shagufa Salim,adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Arati Tiwari,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 5 are present. What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the Ld.counsel for the respondent has not filed the vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.5 so far.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.38

-2-

However, the Ld.counsel appearing for the said respondent has stated that she has already filed the vakalatnama. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.
List again on 8.07.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar