

>
ITEM NO.48

Court No.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17999/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2013 in WA No.12/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.Santanam Swaminadha, Adv.
Mr. Shagufa Salim, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Gupta, ASG,
Mr. R.V.Verma, Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aseem Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent has already been filed.

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks short adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post again on 28.04.2014.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|