

ITEM NO.49

Court No.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17999/2013

(From the judgement and order                    dated 29/04/2013 in WA No.12/2013 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 28/04/2014      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Saket Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    S.Santanam Sswaminadhan, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shagufa Salim, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr.    Siddharth Luthra, ASG,  
                                 Mr.    Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Supriya Juneja, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    R.Nedumaran, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Anandana Handa, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

                                 Mr.    Mukul Gupta, ASG,  
                                 Mr.    R.K.Verma, Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Suvarna Kashyap, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Aseem Swaroop, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Rishab Kaushik, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post for final disposal on 05.08.2014.

In the meantime, we make it clear that our order  
dated 05.07.2013 shall not be interpreted to                    be    preventing

2

the CBI from conducting further investigation in relation to  
the role of other individuals, if any, involved in the case.  
We further make it clear that in case the investigating  
agency requires any assistance in connection with any such  
further investigation, the petitioner shall co-operate    and  
provide the same.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Suresh Kumar Verma)  
Court Master