

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
15475-15476/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2011  
in CRLOP No. 2691/2011, CRLOP No. 5356/2011 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which  
Hon'ble Mrs. Justice R.Banumathi is not a member.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master