

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).  
15475-15476/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2011  
in CRLOP No. 2691/2011 and CRLOP No. 5356/2011 passed by the High  
Court Of Madras)

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE AND ORS

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 15475-15476/2014 (With permission to file SLP and office  
report)

Date : 12/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kapil Sibbal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Saket Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Chawla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner states that the  
instant petition be tagged and heard with SLP(C)No.17999 of 2013.

Ordered accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR